
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/17/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 5,192,745

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 5,452,382
1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 5,725,001
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 6,011,252
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 6,311,814

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 6,627,405
17.15% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $17,359,340 $70,803,529 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.9% 13.0% 7th Payment 6,958,775
18.12% 18.85% 6 12/21/24 Sat $26,588,824 $92,124,497 $88,000,000 $40,200,000 2.190 4.4% 16.9% 8th Payment 7,306,714
51.73% 30.00% 7 12/23/24 Mon $21,301,422 $107,988,600 $103,000,000 $47,000,000 2.190 3.6% 19.9% 9th Payment 7,672,050
29.03% 17.50% 8 12/25/24 Wed $22,399,414 $124,121,069 $117,000,000 $53,400,000 2.190 3.8% 22.9% 10th Payment 8,055,652
52.56% 35.00% 9 12/28/24 Sat $40,563,864 $151,878,931 $145,000,000 $65,700,000 2.206 6.7% 28.1% 11th Payment 8,458,435
-0.08% -2.35% 10 12/30/24 Mon $21,284,754 $165,968,265 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.206 3.6% 30.6% 12th Payment 8,881,356
2.22% -13.50% 11 01/01/25 Wed $22,895,610 $181,123,897 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.206 3.8% 33.3% 13th Payment 9,325,424

-17.81% -18.00% 12 01/04/25 Sat $33,340,194 $205,864,439 $200,000,000 $89,500,000 2.235 5.5% 37.0% 14th Payment 9,791,695
-6.19% 3.07% 13 01/06/25 Mon $19,967,768 $220,195,978 $220,000,000 $98,400,000 2.235 3.4% 39.1% 15th Payment 10,281,280
2.14% 1.94% 14 01/08/25 Wed $23,386,186 $237,970,573 $240,000,000 $107,400,000 2.235 3.9% 41.5% 16th Payment 10,795,344

-1.49% 2.52% 15 01/11/25 Sat $32,845,078 $268,345,993 $263,000,000 $115,300,000 2.281 5.5% 44.7% 17th Payment 11,335,111
10.20% 3.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $22,005,170 $285,415,179 $285,000,000 $124,900,000 2.281 3.7% 46.7% 18th Payment 11,901,867

8.32% 6.24% 17 01/15/25 Wed $25,330,816 $305,064,035 $303,000,000 $132,800,000 2.281 4.2% 49.0% 19th Payment 12,496,960

8.23% 8.23% 18 01/18/25 Sat $35,548,228 $327,242,719 $331,000,000 $147,500,000 2.244 5.9% 52.0% 20th Payment 13,121,808
6.00% 6.00% 19 01/20/25 Mon $23,325,480 $345,042,564 $345,000,000 $153,700,000 2.244 3.9% 53.9% 21st Payment 13,777,899

11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $28,195,731 $366,558,935 $251,000,000 $111,853,832 2.244 4.7% 56.1% 22nd Payment 14,466,794
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $39,543,849 $396,735,137 $274,000,000 $122,100,000 2.244 6.5% 58.9% 23rd Payment 15,190,133
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $26,824,302 $417,204,959 $340,000,000 $151,500,000 2.244 4.5% 60.8% 24th Payment 15,949,640
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $35,188,273 $444,057,389 $360,000,000 $160,400,000 2.244 5.8% 63.1% 25th Payment 16,747,122
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $46,052,766 $479,200,594 $404,000,000 $180,000,000 2.244 7.6% 65.9% 26th Payment 17,584,478
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $25,483,087 $498,646,926 $416,000,000 $185,400,000 2.244 4.3% 67.3% 27th Payment 18,463,702

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $30,582,128 $521,984,373 $439,000,000 $195,600,000 2.244 5.1% 69.0% 28th Payment 19,386,887
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $45,131,711 $556,424,714 $473,000,000 $210,800,000 2.244 7.4% 71.3% 29th Payment 20,356,231
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $30,284,101 $579,534,734 $502,000,000 $223,700,000 2.244 5.1% 72.7% 30th Payment 21,374,043
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $37,735,287 $608,330,810 $526,000,000 $234,400,000 2.244 6.3% 74.5%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $55,963,322 $651,036,832 $572,000,000 $254,900,000 2.244 9.1% 76.8% Total 345,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,900,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/17/2025


